TOTAL
ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA
HAWAII
IDAHO
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI

Total
Patients

Medicare Hospice Utilization By State
Calendar Year 2008

Total
Reimbursement

1,045,551 $11,088,905,650

25,792
375
30,179
10,242
87,011
14,931
10,500
4,237
1,099
97,779
31,992
2,430
5,215
37,232
22,372
16,172
10,016
13,168
16,952
4,846
14,162
20,875
39,767
14,841
14,318

$338,189,619
$3,262,531
$409,783,653
$91,466,140
$976,493,017
$157,076,386
$97,849,232
$53,631,011
$12,276,593

$1,232,071,521

$357,155,329

$24,324,659

$62,444,390
$334,447,200
$212,643,402
$139,672,500

$94,295,441
$112,685,621
$174,972,439

$45,485,757
$117,071,021
$214,033,301
$361,835,337
$131,927,549
$203,122,628

Total

Covered
Days

73,686,896
2,659,434
20,395
2,556,797
669,484
5,593,520
1,090,445
497,441
372,457
71,474
7,082,748
2,479,502
164,001
463,524
2,131,829
1,487,376
1,030,532
731,214
794,147
1,406,414
307,897
750,532
1,332,826
2,411,890
892,545
1,595,915

Total
Covered
Hours

24,259,148
325,855
0

72,060
35,045
2,409,933
50,597
260,534
52,500
52,391
12,851,121
367,624
35

25,435
1,146,155
23,759
3,728
82,704
58,814
58,098
304

1,878
26,075
113,978
24,613
62,011

Covered
Procedures

1,288,229
19,036
174
68,458
17,213
81,737
16,648
13,698
3,566
1,570
349,823
39,981
84
1,012
27,868
9,489
10,228
6,221
21,844
11,492
8,879
15,688
4,160
33,008
22,000
4,156

Average
Reimbursement
Per Patient

$10,606
$13,112
$8,700
$13,578
$8,930
$11,223
$10,520
$9,319
$12,658
$11,171
$12,601
$11,164
$10,010
$11,974
$8,983
$9,505
$8,637
$9,414
$8,558
$10,322
$9,386
$8,267
$10,253
$9,099
$8,889
$14,187

Average
Days
Per Patient

70
103
54
85
65
64
73
47
88
65
72
78
67
89
57
66
64
73
60
83
64
53
64
61
60
111



MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VERMONT
VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON
WEST VIRGINIA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING

27,675
3,015
6,391
7,739
3,770

27,373
7,532

36,551

32,313
2,153

50,508

18,931

16,303

56,487
4,952

19,091
2,166

21,657

76,168
9,109
1,403

213

21,228

18,869
6,876

19,746

829

$269,635,748
$25,976,203
$47,723,138
$82,656,375
$30,696,401
$277,132,159
$89,792,563
$339,715,965
$344,154,038
$17,440,765
$498,380,759
$237,014,489
$155,133,020
$549,074,651
$51,533,839
$240,387,054
$15,788,679
$201,944,507
$854,621,149
$117,172,558
$11,739,600
$3,061,185
$206,639,225
$181,729,286
$69,878,085
$204,878,045
$6,789,887

2,113,432
196,061
419,582
472,080
188,807

1,636,207
636,427

1,966,952

2,351,879
155,618

3,261,156

1,899,378

1,023,306

3,799,900
333,258

1,684,414
106,623

1,391,725

5,917,982
856,020

78,846
24,438

1,494,857

1,126,660
551,599

1,356,290

49,060

98,310
112
51,255
1,863
537
141,710
955
112,460
34,426
33,667
1,695,390
55,820
3,958
183,374
189
46,379
946
131,339
3,210,270
4,284
2,230
321
111,028
12,821
51,194
168,992
71

*Puerto Rico data contains errors in shared system entries that CMS is currently correcting.

7,107
657
440

24,038
1,395
14,744
7,716
54,597
78,724
334
80,729
13,032
3,979
39,682
2,411
17,921
228
22,383
70,622

5,795
372
179

10,993
11,117

7,654
13,176
10,171

$9,743
$8,616
$7,467
$10,680
$8,142
$10,124
$11,921
$9,294
$10,651
$8,101
$9,867
$12,520
$9,516
$9,720
$10,407
$12,592
$7,289
$9,325
$11,220
$12,863
$8,367
$14,372
$9,734
$9,631
$10,163
$10,376
$8,190

76
65
66
61
50
60
84
54
73
72
65
100
63
67
67
88
49
64
78
94
56
115
70
60
80
69
59
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